This Order is made on the 17 of April two thousand and twenty-three by the ROTHER DISTRICT COUNCIL (HERE IN AFTER CALLED "The Council").

- 1 WHEREAS following insufficient nominations to Udimore Parish Council, two councillors are required to ensure the Parish Council remains quorate.
- 2 Under Section 91 of the Local Government Act where there are so many vacancies in the Office of Parish Councillors that the Parish Council are unable to act, the District Council may, by order, appoint persons to fill all or any of the vacancies until other councillors are elected to take up office.

Now in pursuance of the Power confirmed upon it by Section 91 of the Local Government Act 1972 the Council hereby appoints the following persons to act as Member of Udimore Parish Council until an election (contested or otherwise) has been held to fill such vacancies as shall constitute and re-establish a quorum in the respective Parish Council where upon such appointment shall cease.

UDIMORE PARISH COUNCIL		(insert two names)
THE COMMON SEAL of ROTHER DISTRICT COUNCIL was hereunto affixed this 17 day of April two thousand and twenty-three in the presence of:	) ) ) )	Councillor Carl Maynard, East Sussex County Councillor for Brede Valley and Marsham Division  One Rother District Councillor representing Brede and Udimore Rother District Ward (to be elected on 4 May 2023)
Chief Executive		

This Order is made on the 17 of April two thousand and twenty-three by the ROTHER DISTRICT COUNCIL (HERE IN AFTER CALLED "The Council").

- 1 WHEREAS following insufficient nominations to Whatlington Parish Council, three councillors are required to ensure the Parish Council remains quorate.
- 2 Under Section 91 of the Local Government Act where there are so many vacancies in the Office of Parish Councillors that the Parish Council are unable to act, the District Council may, by order, appoint persons to fill all or any of the vacancies until other councillors are elected to take up office.

Now in pursuance of the Power confirmed upon it by Section 91 of the Local Government Act 1972 the Council hereby appoints the following persons to act as Member of Whatlington Parish Council until an election (contested or otherwise) has been held to fill such vacancies as shall constitute and re-establish a quorum in the respective Parish Council where upon such appointment shall cease.

WHATLINGTON PARISH COUNCIL		(insert three names)
THE COMMON SEAL of ROTHER DISTRICT COUNCIL was hereunto affixed this 17 day of April two thousand and twenty-three in the presence of:	) ) ) )	Councillor Kathryn Field, East Sussex County Councillor for Battle and Crowhurst Division Two Rother District Councillors representing North Battle, Netherfield and Whatlington Rother District Ward (to be elected on 4 May 2023)
Chief Executive		